2008 JUNIOR WATCH - MEN 8Apro8

Leading performances (top 3 per event, except for 100 and 400 where listed is
top 5 per event). These are the leading performances made this year, assuming
the marks meet the World Junior qualifying standards which are in () next to
the event name. Generally, these are the current "favorites™ to make the Team
USA for the 2008 IAAF World Junior Championships.

100m (10.74)

10.17 [1.6] -Jeffrey Demps, South Lake, Groveland, FL 4Apr
10.43 [1.6] *Derrick Hopkins, Monsignor Pace, Opa Locka, FL 4Apr
10.45 ANTONIO SALES, SOUTH CAROLINA 29Mar
10.46 RYAN BAILEY (unattached) 22Mar
10.46 [0.7] -Donald Monroe, Angelton, TX 20Mar

200m (21.64)
(only those sub 21.00 this year)

20.83i ANTONIO SALES, SOUTH CAROLINA 2Mar
400m (48.04)

46.50 -Brandon O'Connor, Southridge, Miami, FL 15Mar

46.53 CHARLES COX, NORTH CAROLINA 5Apr

46.67i JESHUA ANDERSON, WASHINGTON STATE 1Mar

46.76 BRYAN MILLER, TEXAS A+M 28Mar

46.76 ANTONIO ABNEY, ST. AUGUSTINE'S 28Mar
800m (1:51.00)

1:49.81 -Blake Shaw, Cypress Falls, Houston, TX 22Mar

1:49.87i NECTALY BARBOSA, ARIZONA STATE 16Feb

1:50.05i JASON APWAH, VILLANOVA 8Mar

1500m (3:48.00)
3:45.49 NECTALY BARBOSA, ARIZONA STATE 29Mar
(only qualifier thus far)

3000m Steeplechase (9:10.00)
9:10.01 DYLAN KNIGHT, UCLA 4Apr
(almost a qualifier)

5000m (14:15.0)

13:53.60i MATT TEBO, COLORADO 8Mar
13:57.87 HASSAN MEAD, MINNESOTA SApr
14:07.34 DAN CHENOWETH, HARVARD 4Apr

10000m (31:00.0)
noone has met qualifier in 2008



13.98 [0.8]
14.13 [0.3]
14.13 [0.9]

50.81
51.35
51.36

7-3.75i
7-3i
7-2
7-2
7-2

17-8.5i
17-3i
17-3i

25-6.75i
25-4 [0.7]
25-0i

52-9.5 [1.3]
52-0i
51-9.25i

57-3.5i
56-8.75
56-2i

184-1
179-9
177-10

225-6
205-11
204-2

110h - 42" (14.74)
JARIUS COOPER, FLORIDA
CHARLTON ROLLE, TENNESSEE
RYAN BAILEY (unattached)

400 (53.34)

JESHUA ANDERSON, WASHINGTON STATE

*Reggie Wyatt, La Sierra, Riverside, CA
JOHNNY DUTCH, SOUTH CAROLINA

High Jump (7-0.25)
*Erik Kynard, Rogers, Toledo, OH

RANDAL CARTER, JOHNSON COUNTY CC

-Marquise Mack, Booker, Sarasota, FL
*Fred Miller, Raines, Jacksonville, FL
*Adam Timo, Snow Canyon, St. George, UT

Pole Vault (16-6.75)
MASTON WALLACE, TEXAS
SPENCER MC CORKEL, ARKANSAS
SHEA KEARNEY, RICE

Long Jump (24-7.25)
-Christian Taylor, Sandy Creek, Tyrone, GA
GARY LEE, FRESNO STATE
EDWARD TURNER, HOUSTON

Triple Jump (51-2.25)
TYRON STEWART, TEXAS A+M
-Christian Taylor, Sandy Creek, Tyrone, GA
AUSTIN DAVIS, NORTH CAROLINA

Shot Put - 16# (53-5.75)
BLAKE EATON, PENN STATE
ERIC PLUMMER, PRINCETON
DENES VERES, NOTRE DAME

Discus - Intl (165-8)
TYLER FLEET, ABILENE CHRISTIAN
NICK JONES, ABILENE CHRISTIAN
DEREK JOHNSON, CAL-BAKERSFIELD

Hammer - 16# (196-10)
WALTER HENNING, NORTH CAROLINA
JORDAN STRAY, OREGON
NICK LYONS, BAYLOR

Javelin (218-2)
noone has met qualifier in 2008

22Mar
22Mar

3Apr
Mar
22Mar

19Jan
15Feb
15Mar
27Mar
Mar

15Mar
TMar
TMar

15Mar
28Mar
1Mar

29Mar
2Feb
1Mar

1Mar
SApr
24Feb

28Mar
28Mar
29Mar

21Mar
22Mar
22Mar



