2008 JUNIOR WATCH - MEN

8Apr08

Leading performances (top 3 per event, except for 100 and 400 where listed is top 5 per event). These are the leading performances made <u>this year</u>, assuming the marks meet the World Junior qualifying standards which are in () next to the event name. Generally, these are the current "favorites" to make the Team USA for the 2008 IAAF World Junior Championships.

	100m (10.74)	
10.17 [1.6]	-Jeffrey Demps, South Lake, Groveland, FL	4Apr
10.43 [1.6]	*Derrick Hopkins, Monsignor Pace, Opa Locka, FL	4Apr
10.45	ANTONIO SALES, SOUTH CAROLINA	29Mar
10.46	RYAN BAILEY (unattached)	22Mar
10.46 [0.7]	-Donald Monroe, Angelton, TX	20Mar
	200m (21.64)	
	(only those sub 21.00 this year)	
20.83i	ANTONIO SALES, SOUTH CAROLINA	2Mar
	400m (48.04)	
46.50	-Brandon O'Connor, Southridge, Miami, FL	15Mar
46.53	CHARLES COX, NORTH CAROLINA	5Apr
46.67i	JESHUA ANDERSON, WASHINGTON STATE	1Mar
46.76	BRYAN MILLER, TEXAS A+M	28Mar
46.76	ANTONIO ABNEY, ST. AUGUSTINE'S	28Mar
	800m (1:51.00)	
1:49.81	-Blake Shaw, Cypress Falls, Houston, TX	22Mar
1:49.87i	NECTALY BARBOSA, ARIZONA STATE	16Feb
1:50.05i	JASON APWAH, VILLANOVA	8Mar
	1500m (3:48.00)	
3:45.49	NECTALY BARBOSA, ARIZONA STATE	29Mar
	(only qualifier thus far)	
	3000m Steeplechase (9:10.00)	
9:10.01	DYLAN KNIGHT, UCLA	4Apr
	(almost a qualifier)	
	5000m (14:15.0)	
13:53.60i	MATT TEBO, COLORADO	8Mar
13:57.87	HASSAN MEAD, MINNESOTA	5Apr
14:07.34	DAN CHENOWETH, HARVARD	4Apr

10000m (31:00.0) noone has met qualifier in 2008

	110h - 42'' (14.74)	
13.98 [0.8]	JARIUS COOPER, FLORIDA	22Mar
14.13 [0.3]	CHARLTON ROLLE, TENNESSEE	22Mar
14.13 [0.9]	RYAN BAILEY (unattached)	2211141
14.13 [0.7]	KIM DAILDI (unattacheu)	
	400h (53.34)	
50.81	JESHUA ANDERSON, WASHINGTON STATE	3Apr
51.35	*Reggie Wyatt, La Sierra, Riverside, CA	Mar
51.36	JOHNNY DUTCH, SOUTH CAROLINA	22Mar
	High Jump (7-0.25)	
7-3.75i	*Erik Kynard, Rogers, Toledo, OH	19Jan
7-3i	RANDAL CARTER, JOHNSON COUNTY CC	15Feb
7-2	-Marquise Mack, Booker, Sarasota, FL	15Mar
7-2	*Fred Miller, Raines, Jacksonville, FL	27Mar
7-2	*Adam Timo, Snow Canyon, St. George, UT	Mar
	Dolo Voult (16 6 75)	
17 0 E:	Pole Vault (16-6.75)	15Mar
17-8.5i	MASTON WALLACE, TEXAS	
17-3i	SPENCER MC CORKEL, ARKANSAS	7Mar
17-3i	SHEA KEARNEY, RICE	7Mar
	Long Jump (24-7.25)	
25-6.75i	-Christian Taylor, Sandy Creek, Tyrone, GA	15Mar
25-4 [0.7]	GARY LEE, FRESNO STATE	28Mar
25-0i	EDWARD TURNER, HOUSTON	1Mar
	T	
	Triple Jump (51-2.25)	
52-9.5 [1.3]	TYRON STEWART, TEXAS A+M	29Mar
52-0i	-Christian Taylor, Sandy Creek, Tyrone, GA	2Feb
51-9.25i	AUSTIN DAVIS, NORTH CAROLINA	1Mar
	Shot Put - 16# (53-5.75)	
57-3.5i	BLAKE EATON, PENN STATE	1Mar
56-8.75	ERIC PLUMMER, PRINCETON	5Apr
56-2i	DENES VERES, NOTRE DAME	24Feb
30-21	DENES VERES, NOTRE DAME	24F CD
	Discus - Intl (165-8)	
184-1	TYLER FLEET, ABILENE CHRISTIAN	28Mar
179-9	NICK JONES, ABILENE CHRISTIAN	28Mar
177-10	DEREK JOHNSON, CAL-BAKERSFIELD	29Mar
	Hammer - 16# (196-10)	
225-6	WALTER HENNING, NORTH CAROLINA	21Mar
205-11	JORDAN STRAY, OREGON	21Mar 22Mar
204-2	NICK LYONS, BAYLOR	22Mar

Javelin (218-2) noone has met qualifier in 2008